
1 
 

 
 
 

 

JUMBO GROUP LIMITED 
(Company Registration No. 201503401Z) 

(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore) 
 
 

 
CORRIGENDUM TO THE DAILY SHARE BUY-BACK NOTICES AND THE 

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 31 
MARCH 2020 

 
 
The board of directors (the “Board”) of Jumbo Group Limited (the “Company” and together 
with its subsidiaries, the “Group”), refers to the daily share buy-back notices which were 
released on 24 March 2020 and 26 March 2020 (“Daily Share Buy-Back Notices”), and the 
half-year unaudited financial statements announcement for the half-year ended 31 March 2020 
which was released on 14 May 2020 (“Half-Year Financial Statements”). 
 
Due to an inadvertent error, the Board wishes to announce that the Daily Share Buy-Back 
Notices and the Half-Year Financial Statements should be read as follows: 
 
Daily Share Buy-Back Notice released on 24 March 2020 
 

Section A 
 As Announced Previously Amended Figures 
Total Number of shares purchased 
 

6,500 2,100 

Number of shares held as treasury 
shares 
 

6,500 2,100 

Price Paid per share 
 

SGD0.19674 SGD0.19486 

Total Consideration (including 
stamp duties, clearing changes 
etc) paid or payable for the shares 
 

SGD1,306.48 SGD436.50 

Section C 
 As Announced Previously Amended Figures 
Cumulative No. of shares 
purchased by way of Market 
Acquisition 
 

710,800 706,400 

Percentage of Cumulative No. of 
shares purchased by way of Market 
Acquisition 
 

0.111 0.110 

Total number of shares purchased 
by way of Market Acquisition and 
off Market Acquisition on equal 
access scheme 

710,800 706,400 



2 
 

 
Total Percentage of shares 
purchased by way of Market 
Acquisition and off Market 
Acquisition on equal access 
scheme 
 

0.111 0.110 

Section D 

 As Announced Previously Amended Figures 
Number of issued shares 
excluding treasury shares after 
purchase 
 

640,407,000 640,411,400 

Number of treasury shares held 
after purchase 
 

1,426,000 1,421,600 

 
 
Daily Share Buy-Back Notice released on 26 March 2020 
 

Section C 
 As Announced Previously Amended Figures 
Cumulative No. of shares 
purchased by way of Market 
Acquisition 
 

735,800 731,400 

Percentage of Cumulative No. of 
shares purchased by way of Market 
Acquisition 
 

0.115 0.114 

Total number of shares purchased 
by way of Market Acquisition and 
off Market Acquisition on equal 
access scheme 
 

735,800 731,400 

Total Percentage of shares 
purchased by way of Market 
Acquisition and off Market 
Acquisition on equal access 
scheme 
 

0.115 0.114 

Section D 

 As Announced Previously Amended Figures 
Number of issued shares 
excluding treasury shares after 
purchase 
 

640,382,000 640,386,400 

Number of treasury shares held 
after purchase 
 

1,451,000 1,446,600 

 
 
 



3 
 

Half-Year Financial Statements 
 

Paragraph 1(d)(ii) 

 As Announced Previously Amended Figures 
Number of treasury shares as at 31 
March 2020 

1,451,000 1,446,600 

Paragraph 1(d)(iii) 

 As Announced Previously Amended Figures 
Total number of issued shares 
excluding treasury shares as at 31 
March 2020 

640,382,000 640,386,400 

Paragraph 1(d)(iv) 

 As Announced Previously Amended Figures 
Purchase of treasury shares as at 
31 March 2020 
 

735,800 731,400 

Balance of treasury shares as at 31 
March 2020 
 

1,451,000 1,446,600 

 
 
BY ORDER OF THE BOARD  
  
Ang Kiam Meng 
Group CEO and Executive Director 
  
18 August 2020 
________________________________________________________________________ 
 
This announcement has been prepared by the Company and its contents have been reviewed by the 
Company’s sponsor, United Overseas Bank Limited (the “Sponsor”), for compliance with Rules 226(2) 
and 753(2) of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (the “SGX-ST”) Listing Manual Section 
B: Rules of Catalist.  
 
This announcement has not been examined or approved by the SGX-ST. The SGX-ST assumes no 
responsibility for the contents of this announcement, including the correctness of any of the statements 
or opinions made or reports contained in this announcement.  
 
The contact persons for the Sponsor are Mr. David Tham, Senior Director, Equity Capital Markets and 
Ms. Priscilla Ong, Vice President, Equity Capital Markets, who can be contacted at 80 Raffles Place, #03-
03 UOB Plaza 1, Singapore 048624, telephone: +65 6533 9898. 
 


